15/11/2023 11:58:00



In: KSC-BC-2023-10

Specialist Prosecutor v. Sabit Januzi and Ismet Bahtijari

Before: Pre-Trial Judge

Judge Nicolas Guillou

Registrar: Dr Fidelma Donlon

Filing Participant: Specialist Prosecutor's Office

Date: 15 November 2023

Language: English

Classification: Strictly Confidential and *Ex Parte*

Prosecution report pursuant to Decision F00072

Specialist Prosecutor's Office

Kimberly P. West

- 1. The Specialist Prosecutor's Office ('SPO') hereby reports to the Pre-Trial Judge, pursuant to the Decision F00072.¹
- 2. As of the date of this filing, the authorised measure has not yet been implemented.
- 3. The SPO does not request an extension of the authorised measure.
- 4. This filing is submitted as strictly confidential and *ex parte* in accordance with Rule 82(4).

Word count: 86

Kimberly P. West

Specialist Prosecutor

Tuesday, 15 November 2023

At The Hague, the Netherlands.

¹ Decision on Prosecution Request for Extension of the Special Investigative Measures Authorised in F00366, KSC-BC-2023-10/F00072, 27 September 2023, Strictly Confidential and *Ex Parte* ('Decision F00072').